

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 990564 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/13/1999 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/29/1999

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relative to application for a Books to Go: Renewing Service to Preschoolers Grant.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: MILWAUKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY, STATE GRANTS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/13/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/14/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
7/22/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/27/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/29/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
8/6/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

990564 ORIGINAL The Chair

Resolution relative to application for a Books to Go: Renewing Service to Preschoolers Grant.

This resolution authorizes the Milwaukee Public Library to apply for a Books to Go: Renewing Service to Preschoolers Grant from the State of Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction in the amount of \$52,735 with a city share of \$3,135 and a grantor share of \$49,600. The purpose of the project is to provide library services to children 5 years of age and younger who are currently unserved.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee appears to be eligible for grant funds from the State of Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction; and

Whereas, The operation of this grant project from 01/01/00 to 12/31/00 would cost \$52,735 of which \$3,135 (6%) would be provided by the city and \$49,600 (94%) would be provided by the grantor; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that application to the State of Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction is authorized.

Library Board TS:WPL:elm 07/01/99

1